Welcome!

We are excited that you will join our confirmation class! Here is the tentative schedule.

Plan to meet the 15t and 3™ Sunday of each month at 9 AM.
Location: Annunciation of the Blessed Virgin Mary, Viroqua
Attend 10:30 AM mass after the class — hope to see your whole family there!

Thank you for permitting a picture, as we have parishioners that would love to pray for all our

confirmation candidates throughout this season.

October 6, 2024

There will be a retreat at the Corr family residence at E6604 County Road NN in Viroqua. Let us
know of any interest in optional camps/retreats that are available.

Date Day 2024-2025 Confirmation Program Location Time
Parent Expectations, RE Materials & SAFE

9/8/2024 Sunday Environment Marian 12-1PM
10/6/2024 Sunday Confirmation Class Marian & Classroom 9-10:15AM
10/6/2024 Sunday Confirmation Parent Meeting Library 10-10:15AM
10/20/2024 Sunday Confirmation Class Marian & Classroom 9-10:15AM
10/23/2024 Wednesday Mass & Adoration/Confession Church 5:15-6:30PM
11/3/2024 Sunday Confirmation Class Marian & Classroom 9-10:15AM
11/17/2024 Sunday Confirmation Class Marian & Classroom 9-10:15AM
12/1/2024 Sunday Confirmation Class Marian & Classroom 9-10:15AM
12/15/2024 Sunday Confirmation Class Marian & Classroom 9-10:15AM

1/5/2025 Sunday Confirmation Class Marian & Classroom 9-10:15AM
1/19/2025 Sunday Confirmation Class Marian & Classroom 9-10:15AM
2/2/2025 Sunday Confirmation Class Marian & Classroom 9-10:15AM
2/16/2025 Sunday Confirmation Class Marian & Classroom 9-10:15AM
3/2/2025 Sunday Confirmation Class Marian & Classroom 9-10:15AM
3/16/2025 Sunday Confirmation Class Marian & Classroom 9-10:15AM
3/26/2025 Wednesday Stations of Cross, Mass & Adoration/Confession Church 5:15-7PM
4/5/2025 Saturday  Confirmation Retreat - Tentative Corr Residence 9-2PM
4/13/2025 Sunday Confirmation Class Marian & Classroom 9-10:15AM
4/18/2025 Friday Camp Gray High School Retreat Registration Deadline Reedsburg, Camp Gray $35/attendee
Apr 25-27 Friday Camp Gray High School Retreat Registration Deadline Reedsburg, Camp Gray $35/attendee
5/1/2025 Thursday  Confirmation Day - Rehearsal and Start at 6:30PM Richland Center 5:30-9PM

Arrive at 5:30PM for Rehearsal, service starts at 6:30PM
Location: Assumption of the Blessed Virgin Mary, Richland Center
160 W Fourth Street, 608-647-2422

Please contact Brenda if you have any questions.

Brenda Corr, Confirmation Leader
Email: BrendaCorr@mwt.net
Phone: 608-675-3777

Pat Obernberger, Coordinator of Ongoing Formation
Email: StMaryFormation@mwt.net
Mobile: 262-822-1850




